

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 354 of 2023**

Thongam Shyam Singh

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

...*Respondent/s*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**19-05-2023**

Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Khelemba, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Th.Sukumar, learned GA appearing for respondent Nos. 1-5 seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 14-06-2023.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*