

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 354 of 2023

Thongam Shyam Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

25.09.2023

[1] Mr. S. Abung, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. I. Lalitkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be taken up next week.

[2] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. submits that he has been furnished with an illegible copy of the petition.

[3] Petitioner is directed to furnish legible copy of the petition along with annexures to the learned G.A.

[4] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. seeks 2(two) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

[5] List on 10.10.2023.

[6] Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. in the cause-list.

JUDGE