

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 354 of 2024**

Thongam Shyam Singh.

***...Petitioner***

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

***...Respondents***

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**20-12-2024**

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents, prays for two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. S. Abung, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

List this case on 03-02-2025.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*